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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1449
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2000
NOVEL WAY TO COMBAT CYCLONE
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether some scientists have discovered a novel way to combat cyclone;

(b) if so, whether any feasibility report in this regard has been submitted by any scientist and examined by the Government;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (SHRI BACHI SINGH RAWAT)

(a) No. Sir.

(b), (c) & (d) : In view of (a) above do not arise, Sir.
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